
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF PLANNING 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION No.2337 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 15.03.2023 

 

SKILL RELATED REQUIREMENTS 

 

†2337.  SHRI GOPAL CHINNAYA SHETTY:  

 

    Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:  

 

(a) whether the NITI Aayog is contemplating to ascertain the skill related requirements 

and lack of training in the country; 

 

(b)     if so, the details of sectors identified for the purpose;  
 
 

(c) whether according to the 68th round of the National Sample Survey more than ten 

crore workers would enter into the labour market by the year 2023 and will need skill 

training; and 
 

 (d)  if so, the details thereof along with the measures taken by the Government in this 

regard? 

 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS 

AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION; MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT 

CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 

MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS 

 

(RAO INDERJIT SINGH) 

 

 

(a) & (b): No such proposal is under consideration in NITI Aayog. 

 

(c) & (d): The NSS 68th Round survey titled “Employment and Unemployment Situation 

Among Social Groups” of National Sample Survey Office of the Ministry of Statistics & 

Programme Implementation (MoSPI) provides estimates pertaining to employment, 

unemployment situation among the various social groups in the country based on the data 

collected during the fieldwork of one year duration starting on 1st July, 2011 to 30th 

June, 2012.  The said survey result does not provide any projection relating to labour 

market and the skill requirement. 

***** 

 


